The Bacon County Board of Commissioners do hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting
to be held at the Bacon County Courthouse meeting room on the first floor DecDecember 3, 2025 at 12:00pm.

Pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32 do hereby publish the following presentation of the
current year's tax digest and levy along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2025 TAX DIGEST AND 5-YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

COUNTY WIDE

Real and Personal

Motor Vehicles

Motor Homes

Timber 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest

Less M & O Exemptions
Net M & O Digest
Sate of Georgia

Forest Land Assist. Grant Value
Adjusted M & O Digest

Gross M & O Millage

Less Rollbacks
Net M & O Millage
Net Tax Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

020
276,332,922
3,806,590
5,041,294
9,253,655

294,434,461
48,357,773
246,076,688

246,076,688

16.634
3.002
13.632
3,354,517

69,015
2.10%

2021
316,815,792
5,831,180
5,418,476
4,901,306

332,966,754
68,052,125
264,914,629

264,914,629

16.037
3.045
12.992
3,441,771

87,253
2.60%

2022

345,284,090
4,184,690
5,658,602
4,993,675

360,021,057
72,475,706
287,545,351

287,545,351

16.142
3.150
12.992
3,735,789

294,018
8.54%

2023

409,330,739
5,194,900
6,871,315
5,798,611

427,195,565
76,898,864
350,296,701

350,296,701

15.204
3.109
12.095
4,236,839

501,049
13.41%

2024

417,773,442
5,139,380
6,851,123
5,465,743

435,229,688
72,165,102
363,064,586

363,064,586

14.928
3.090
11.838
4,297,959

61,120
1.44%

2025

480,191,658
5,009,810
6,619,664
4,009,887

495,831,019
88,476,892
407,354,127

407,354,127

14.828
3.495
11.333
4,616,544

318,585
7.41%



