The Bacon County Board of Commissioners do hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Bacon County Courthouse meeting room on the first floor De December 3, 2025 at 12:00pm. Pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32 do hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

## **CURRENT 2025 TAX DIGEST AND 5-YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY**

	<u>2020</u>	<u> 2021</u>	<u>2022</u>	<u>2023</u>	<u>2024</u>	<u>2025</u>
COUNTY WIDE						
Real and Personal	276,332,922	316,815,792	345,284,090	409,330,739	417,773,442	480,191,658
Motor Vehicles	3,806,590	5,831,180	4,184,690	5,194,900	5,139,380	5,009,810
Motor Homes	5,041,294	5,418,476	5,558,602	6,871,315	6,851,123	6,619,664
Timber 100%	9,253,655	4,901,306	4,993,675	5,798,611	5,465,743	4,009,887
Heavy Duty Equipment						
Gross Digest	294,434,461	332,966,754	360,021,057	427,195,565	435,229,688	495,831,019
Less M & O Exemptions	48,357,773	68,052,125	72,475,706	76,898,864	72,165,102	88,476,892
Net M & O Digest	246,076,688	264,914,629	287,545,351	350,296,701	363,064,586	407,354,127
Sate of Georgia						
Forest Land Assist. Grant Value	-	-	-	-	-	
Adjusted M & O Digest	246,076,688	264,914,629	287,545,351	350,296,701	363,064,586	407,354,127
Gross M & O Millage	16.634	16.037	16.142	15.204	14.928	14.828
Less Rollbacks	3.002	3.045	3.150	3.109	3.090	3.495
Net M & O Millage	13.632	12.992	12.992	12.095	11.838	11.333
Net Tax Levied	3,354,517	3,441,771	3,735,789	4,236,839	4,297,959	4,616,544
Net Taxes \$ Increase	69,015	87,253	294,018	501,049	61,120	318,585
Net Taxes % Increase	2.10%	2.60%	8.54%	13.41%	1.44%	7.41%